

Basin E Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project						BIDDERS											
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091 BID OPENING: 6/8/2023 Council Award: 7/17/2023 BID SUMMARY						D'Arcy & Harty Construction, Inc.		Glosage Engineering, Inc.		Westland Contractors, Inc.		KJ Woods Construction, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6	
		EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$311,875.00	\$311,875.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	Pedestrian Control, Traffic Control, and Notifications	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$218,700.00	\$218,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Caltrans Encroachment Permit Fee	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Caltrain Agreement Fees	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,900.00	\$83,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	6-inch spot repair	174	EA	\$6,500.00	\$1,131,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,653,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,165,800.00	\$10,820.00	\$1,882,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,044,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,252,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,262,000.00
9	8-inch spot repair	18	EA	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$172,800.00	\$8,700.00	\$156,600.00	\$10,850.00	\$195,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$140,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$360,000.00
10	8-inch Internal Spot Repair	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	10-inch Spot Repair	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	4-inch Open Trench Repair	8	LF	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,525.00	\$12,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
13	6-inch Open Trench Repair	29	LF	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$44,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00
14	6-inch Pipe Burst	8,451	LF	\$250.00	\$2,112,750.00	\$189.00	\$1,597,239.00	\$225.00	\$1,901,475.00	\$253.00	\$2,138,103.00	\$285.00	\$2,408,535.00	\$225.00	\$1,901,475.00	\$250.00	\$2,112,750.00
15	8-inch Pipe Burst	85	LF	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$290.00	\$24,650.00	\$325.00	\$27,625.00	\$330.00	\$28,050.00	\$240.00	\$20,400.00	\$260.00	\$22,100.00
16	Replace Lateral Connection - Pipe Bursting Locations	149	EA	\$2,500.00	\$372,500.00	\$500.00	\$74,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$186,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$312,900.00	\$750.00	\$111,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$298,000.00
17	6-inch CIPP	20,909	LF	\$65.00	\$1,359,085.00	\$41.00	\$857,269.00	\$50.00	\$1,045,450.00	\$40.00	\$836,360.00	\$51.00	\$1,066,359.00	\$66.00	\$1,379,994.00	\$65.00	\$1,359,085.00
18	8-inch CIPP	3,461	LF	\$70.00	\$242,270.00	\$43.00	\$148,823.00	\$57.00	\$197,277.00	\$43.00	\$148,823.00	\$58.00	\$200,738.00	\$78.00	\$269,958.00	\$80.00	\$276,880.00
19	CIPP Top Hat	8	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,679.00	\$13,432.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
20	Abandon 6-inch Sanitary Sewer	8	LF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
21	CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer (Locations without sewer repairs)	1,136	LF	\$20.00	\$22,720.00	\$5.00	\$5,680.00	\$6.00	\$6,816.00	\$5.00	\$5,680.00	\$10.00	\$11,360.00	\$5.00	\$5,680.00	\$10.00	\$11,360.00
22	Remove Loose Gasket on 6-inch DIP Joint	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	Remove Manhole Ladder Rungs	39	EA	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$204.00	\$7,956.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$120.00	\$4,680.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00
24	Repair/Reform Bench & Invert	45	EA	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$89,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$180,000.00
25	Grout Manhole Grade Rings	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
26	Coat Manhole, 6 feet or less in depth	18	EA	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,562.00	\$64,116.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$59,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00
27	Coat Manhole, Greater than 6 feet in depth	20	EA	\$3,800.00	\$76,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,816.00	\$76,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00
28	Replace Manhole Frame and Lid	73	EA	\$2,500.00	\$182,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$204,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$131,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$87,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$124,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$109,500.00
29	Raise Manhole	64	EA	\$3,500.00	\$224,000.00	\$800.00	\$51,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$96,000.00
30	Modify Manhole for Pipe Bursting	80	EA	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$112,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400,000.00
31	Raise Cleanout	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,208.00	\$3,208.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
32	Remove & Replace Mainline Cleanout	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
33	Remove & Replace Manhole	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
34	Install New Manhole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$31,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
35	Locate, Raise & Inspect Manhole	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
36	Locate Manhole	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
37	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	Bid Allowance	1	AL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$7,280,000.00		\$6,486,711.00		\$6,488,117.00		\$6,551,021.00		\$6,588,000.00		\$7,028,987.00		\$8,718,825.00